



ingale

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 999 OF 2012

Sarubai Dashrath Jedge
since deceased through legatee
Shri Shankar Dashrath Jedhe .. Appellant

Vs.

Shri Balu Narayan Bandal and others .. Respondents

Mr. R.N.Sanghavi, for appellant.
Mr. Pralhad D.Paranjape, for respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

CORAM : R.G.KETKAR, J.
DATE : 25th March, 2013.

P.C. :

. Heard Mr. R.N.Sanghavi, learned Counsel for appellant
and Mr.Pralhad D.Paranjape, learned Counsel for respondent Nos. 1 &
2.

2. Mr.Sanghavi seeks time to take out application for
impleading certain persons as parties in this second appeal, as after
the decision of the Appellate Court, transfer is effected in their favour.

3. At his request, hearing of this appeal is deferred by 2
weeks.

4. In the meantime, appellant shall take out the application
and serve copy in advance to the other side.

5. Stand over to 09/04/2013 in the supplementary board.

(R.G.KETKAR, J.)