



rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 999 OF 2012

Sarubai Dashrath Jedge ... Appellant
(since deceased through Legatee)

Shri Shankar Dashrath Jedge

Vs.

Shri Balu Narayan Bandal and Others ... Respondents

None for the Appellants.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 29th APRIL 2026

ORDER :

1. Since none had appeared for the appellant on the last date the appeal was directed to be listed for dismissal.
2. Even today none appears for the appellant.
3. The second appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]